

April 27, 2023

Jack Finn & Co. 105 Grove Street Montclair, NJ

## Re: Montclair Historic Preservation Commission 2023 Awards

Congratulations! The rehabilitation of the property at 17 Watchung Plaza has been selected as a recipient of the 2023 Bricks and Mortar Preservation Award from the Montclair Historic Preservation Commission.

The Bricks and Mortar Preservation Award recognizes excellence in the preservation and restoration of historic buildings, interpretation of architectural features and compatible design in new construction, and adaptive reuse of historic structures. The Montclair Historic Preservation Commission is pleased to present the award to you for the rehabilitation of this property.

An awards presentation will be held at the May 11, 2023 meeting of the Historic Preservation Commission at 7:00pm. The meeting will be held in Council Chambers on the first floor of the Municipal Building, located at 205 Claremont Avenue. The Commission invites you to participate in the awards ceremony. We look forward to seeing you there.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Tommy Scibilia, PP, AICP

Secretary

Montclair Historic Preservation Commission